

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN W. ELLIS,)
)
 Petitioner,)
)
 vs.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Respondent.)

Case No. 96,551

=====
REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
=====

=====
ON REVIEW FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
LAKELAND DIVISION

APPEAL NO. 98-3330
=====

MARK A. GRUWELL
Law Offices of Mark A. Gruwell
747 North Washington Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34236
(941) 365-4402

Florida Bar No. 0946575
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE FONT.....iii

REBUTTAL ARGUMENT.....1

 I. THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL...1

 A. THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT VIOLATES THE SEPARATION OF POWERS CLAUSE OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.....1

 B. THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT VIOLATES DUE PROCESS.....1

 II. THE COURT ERRED BY DENYING PETITIONER’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL.....2

 A. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THE IDENTITY OF THE ACCUSED AS THE PERPETRATOR.....2

 B. THE ONLY EVIDENCE OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT AROSE FROM INCONSISTENT HEARSAY STATEMENTS.....2

 III. THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ADMITTING HEARSAY UNDER THE CHILD VICTIM EXCEPTION TO THE HEARSAY RULE.....2

 A. THE COURT MADE INSUFFICIENT FINDINGS OF FACT.....2

 B. THE HEARSAY STATEMENTS WERE CUMULATIVE.....4

 IV. THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ADMITTING HEARSAY UNDER THE EXCITED UTTERANCE EXCEPTION TO THE HEARSAY RULE....4

 V. THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING PETITIONER’S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS, ADMISSIONS, OR CONFESSIONS.....4

 VI. THE COURT ERRED IN RESENTENCING PETITIONER ON COUNT II...4

CONCLUSION.....5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....5

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

In the Interest of R.L.R., 647 So.2d 251 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)...3-4

Mathis v. State, 682 So.2d 175 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996).....3-4

State v. Townsend, 635 So.2d 949 (Fla. 1994).....2,4

Constitutions and Statutes

§90.803(23), Fla. Stat. (1997).....2-3

§775.084(3)(a)(2), Fla. Stat. (1997).....1

18 U.S.C. §3559(4).....1

21 U.S.C. §851(a)(1).....1
